

City of Winter Springs

Audit Services RFP 04-21 HQ

PUBLIC NOTICE AUDITOR SELECTION COMMITTEE MEETING

Notice is hereby given of an Audit Selection Committee Meeting for the discussion and evaluation of bids received for:

"Audit Services" RFP 04-21 HQ For the City of Winter Springs, Florida

This Audit Selection Committee Meeting will begin at 9:00 AM on Wednesday, June 23rd, 2021 at City of Winter Springs City Hall Commission Chambers, 1126 East State Road 434, Winter Springs, FL 32708.

In attendance will be members of the Audit Selection Committee (Commissioner Rob Elliot, Michael Blake, and David Withee), and other City officials and employees may attend.

The Audit Selection Committee will be discussing and evaluating bids received for Request for Proposal 04-21 HQ "Audit Services".

Any award made by the City Commission as a result of this meeting shall be made at a subsequent, publicly noticed City Commission meeting and conform to the RFP and applicable State laws and local Ordinances. The City of Winter Springs Reserves the right to accept or reject any RFP in its sole discretion or not make any award.

* PUBLIC NOTICE *

This Hearing is open to the public. Interested parties may attend. Persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact the City of Winter Springs at (407) 327-1800.